

ALIPURDUAR UNIVERSITY

P.O. Alipurduar Court: Dist. Alipurduar: (W. B.): Pin – 736122

Jayanta Chakraborty
Controller of Examinations
(Addl. Charge)
Alipurduar University

Mobile: 09474844297

Alipurduar - 736 122 West Bengal India

Date: 25.01.2022

E-mail: controllerapdu@gmail.com

Ref. No: APDU/CONT/NOTICE/003/2022

NOTICE

P.G. 3rd Semester Examinations, 2021

The undersigned is directed to notify for informing all concerned that:

- 1. The examinees can download their Admit Card from the website of the Examination Branch (apduexams.net) on 27/01/2022 from 12 noon onwards.
- 2. The P.G. 3rd Semester Examination, 2021 shall be held on and from 01/02/2022 to 09/02/2022.
- 3. The question papers shall be uploaded at <u>apduexams.net</u> 15 minutes before the commencement of each examination as per the Examination Schedule at <u>apduexams.net</u>
- 4. The students shall have to submit their written answer scripts within 40 minutes after the completion of each examination as per the Examination Schedule at alipurduaruniversity.ac.in
- 5. The students shall download the front page of the answer scripts of each examination from apduexams.net and candidates should not mention their name anywhere in the answer scripts.

Note: The students must create a single PDF file of the answer scripts of each examination strictly maintaining the following guidelines: 1) Each page of the answer scripts should contain the page sequence (number) 2) File format should be in PDF format only, 3) File size should not exceed 25 MB, 4) File name should be in the following format: Last five digit of Registration No./Subject/Paper code/Paper (if any) (Example: Physics subject file name of Paper code PHY101 is "00001/PHYSICS/PHY101".).

Sd/-Controller of Examinations (Addl.) Alipurduar University

Copy to the:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor for his kind information, Alipurduar University
- 2. Registrar (Addl. Charge) for his kind information, Alipurduar University
- 3. Assistant Controller of Examinations (Addl. Charge) for his kind information and necessary action, Alipurduar University

ESTD-2020

- 4. Secretary, PG Board of Studies, for his kind information, Alipurduar University
- 5. Heads/Coordinators of all Academic Departments, for his kind information, Alipurduar University
- 6. Guard file.

Sd/-